
Parental Engagement - 2025-2026 
Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4 Term 5 Term 6

Events Transition parents’ evening –
Y7, 10 & 12

Wednesday 15th & 22nd

September 25

Y13 Parents’ evening

Wednesday 19th

November 25

Y11-12 Options evening 

Wednesday 7th January 26

Y10 Parents’ evening

Wednesday 11th March 26

Y8 Parents’ evening

Wednesday 29th April 26

Y12 Parents’ evening

Wednesday 3rd 26

RP6th Parent engagement 
evening

Tuesday 23rd September 25

Y9 Parents’ evening 

Wednesday 26th

November 25

Y9 – 10 Options evening

Wednesday 28th January 
26

Y7 Parents’ evening

Wednesday 17th June 26.

Academy open evening 

Wednesday 24th September 
25

Y11 Parents’ evening

19th December 25

Performing Arts show 

Tuesday 3rd March 26
Wednesday 4th March 26

Thursday 5th March 26

Y6 Parents’ evening

Monday 6th July 26

Summer Awards
Evening Y7-11 &12

Wednesday 16th July 26

Engagement 
sessions

Y6 Open week, including tours 

Monday 22nd Sept – Friday 26th

September 25

House  Team, including tours
Wednesday 16th Oct 25

KS3 SEND Coffee 
afternoon

Wednesday 12th

November 25 

House  Team, including 
tours

Wednesday 11th February 
26

KS4 SEND Coffee 
afternoon 

Wednesday 25th March 26

Supporting transition from 
KS3 –GCSE (TBC)

KS2 SEND Coffee morning  

Wednesday 10th June 26

Parental 
Questionnaire 

Y7,10 & 12 Y9, 11 & 13 Y10 Y8 Y6, 7 & 12

Periodicals Reading Bulleting – End of Term 2 & 6. Health and Well-being Bulletin, Careers and WRL Bulletin – Termly 
Head Teacher letter and Instagram account updates – weekly 
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